

# BALDWIN COUNTY REGULAR MEETING March 04, 2025 1601 N Columbia St, Suite 220 6:00 PM

# AGENDA

# CALL TO ORDER

### INVOCATION

1. Amy Raburn - Northridge Church

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

### PRESENTATIONS

2. Latonya Howell - Women's History Month

### **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

3. Approval of February 18, 2025 regular meeting minutes and executive session minutes.

### ADMINISTRATIVE/FISCAL MATTERS

- 4. Resolution R-2025-20 A resolution to request a performance review of the Baldwin County Board of Tax Assessors Assistant County Manager
- Resolution R-2025-21 A resolution of the Baldwin County Board of Commissioners supporting and urging commencement of Georgia Department of Transportation's widening of Georgia State Route 49, just west of Felton Drive to east of Milledgeville Bypass - Assistant County Manager
- 6. Resolution R-2025-22 a resolution to authorize purchasing cards for elected officials Assistant County Manager
- 7. Resolution R-2025-23 authorize Ocmulgee Drug Task Force/Middle Georgia Gang Task Force Intergovernmental Agreement - Assistant County Manager
- 8. Resolution R-2025-24 Authorize a Criminal Justice Coordinating Council in the amount of \$392,451 Assistant County Manager
- 9. Resolution R-2025-25 Authorize a grant with the Criminal Justice Coordinating Council for \$98,815 Assistant County Manager
- 10. Resolution R-2025-26 a resolution to authorize an application be submitted for the Georgia Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Grant for funding the

Dislocated Worker Program for the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 - Assistant County Manager

11. Letter of Commitment for the DCA Rural Site Development Grant

# OLD BUSINESS

### NEW BUSINESS

### **COUNTY MANAGER'S REPORT**

## PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD FOR NON-AGENDA ITEMS

### EXECUTIVE SESSION

12. Executive Session to discuss personnel and potential litigation

### ADJOURNMENT

### **REMINDERS**

Work Session - March 4, 2025 - 5:00 PM, Baldwin County Government Center, 1601 N Columbia Street, Suite 220

Commission Meeting - March 4, 2025 - 6:00 PM, Baldwin County Government Center, 1601 N Columbia Street, Suite 220

Commission Meeting - March 18, 2025 - 6:00 PM, Baldwin County Government Center, 1601 N Columbia Street, Suite 220

March is Women's History Month